FORM PTO-1619A Expires 08/30/00 OMB 0851-0027

03-12-1999

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**



100983552

RECURDATION FORM COVER SHEET					
	PATENTS ONLY				
	: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
l	Conveyance Type				
New	Assignment Security Agreement				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name				
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Government				
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File				
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date				
Name (line 1) Hughes Aircraft Compa	Month Day Year 12081995				
Name (line 2) a corporation of Californ	nia				
Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name (line 1) HE Holdings, Inc.	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the				
Name (line 2) a corporation of Delaware corporation of States, an appointment					
Address (line 1) Patents and Licensing of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a					
Address (line 2) 7200 Hughes Terrace,	separate document from				
Address (line 3) Los Angeles City	California 90045 State/Country Zip Code				
Domestic Representative Name and Add					
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
7/09/1999 75H0R977 00000023 500616 5515210 FOR	R OFFICE USE ONLY				
3/09/1999 15HABAZZ 00000053 500016 3535510					
1 FC:581 960.00 CH					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 9798 FRAME: 0610

FORM	PTO-16	19B
Expires 08/	30/99	
OMB 0851-	0027	

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office DATFAIT

CMB 0651-0027		PATENT			
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Numl	ber 8055622108			
Name Raytheon Company					
Address (line 1) Patent Docket Admi	nistration				
Address (line 2) Bldg. RE/R11 M/S	M365				
Address (line 3) P. O. Box 902					
Address (line 4) El Segundo, Califo	ornia 90245-0902				
Pages Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance de	ocument # 2			
Application Number(s) or Patent Num	استيقال	ark if additional numbers attached			
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the i					
Patent Application Number(s)	P	atent Number(s)			
	5515210	5691842 5546238			
	5548442	5410436 5557455			
	5517297	5485007 5563735			
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was <u>Month Day Year</u> signed by the first named executing inventor.					
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	РСТ			
Enter PCT application number					
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT			
Number of Properties	tal number of properties involved.	# 24			
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 960					
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X Deposit Account					
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 500616					
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No No					
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
William C. Schubert	William Schebel	2-26-99			
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date			

PATENT

REEL: 9798 FRAME: 0611

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying F	mark is additional regimes of contraying parties attached	Execution Date
Enter additional	Conveying Parties	Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		1
		Execution Date
Name (line 1)		Month Day Year
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
Name (line 1)		Month Day Year
(Valifie (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		
Receiving P	arty(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving parti	os attached
•	Receiving Party(ies)	os etternou
Name (line 1)		if document to be recorded
		is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation
		must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3		
Address (line 3	City State/Country Zip Cod	le
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded
realing (mie 1)		is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Address (line 1)		States, an appointment of a domestic representative is
ridai 033 (iiii i)		attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)		
	City State/Country Zip Co	ode
• •	lumber(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached	
	e Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sa	, ,
P	atent Application Number(s) Patent Numb	
	5396060 5349469	5675406
	5384871 5410408	5638169
	5442166 5406417	5589940
	5533417 5608317	5579560
p	5006317	001000
	5483347 5510935	5636549

PATENT

REEL: 9798 FRAME: 0612

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF HUGHES AIRCRAFT COMPANY

Hughes Aircraft Company, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify:

FIRST: That the sole stockholder of the Corporation did consent to and adopt the following resolution setting forth a proposed amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation:

RESOLVED, That Article 1 of the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation is hereby amended to read as follows:

"1. The name of the corporation is HE Holdings, Inc."

SECOND: That this amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by its Chairman of the Board and attested by its Secretary this day of December, 1995.

HUGHES AIRCRAFT COMPANY

M. T. Smith

Chairman of the Board

Attest:

Bv:

R. M. Hall Secretary

> PATENT REEL: 9798 FRAME: 0613

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "HUGHES AIRCRAFT COMPANY", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "HUGHES AIRCRAFT COMPANY" TO "HE HOLDINGS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SECOND DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 1996, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

A CERTIFIED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS FOR RECORDING.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

0472015 8100

960000711

AUTHENTICATION:

7774686

DATE:

01-02-96

PATENT REEL: 9798 FRAME: 0614

Approved for use through 09/30/2000. OMB 0651-0032
Patent and Trademark Office: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

F	EE	TR	AN	SMI	T	TAL
		for	FY	199	9	

Patent fees are subject to annual revision.

Small Entity payments <u>must</u> be supported by a small entity statement, otherwise large entity fees must be paid. See Forms PTO/SB/09-12.

RECORDED: 03/03/1999

TOTAL	AMOUNT	ΩF	PAYMENT	ſ
IVIAL	MMCOM	U	LWIELL	ı

(\$)	960
\ Y /	

Complete If Known			
Application Number			
Filing Date			
First Named Inventor			
Examiner Name			
Group / Art Unit			
Attorney Docket No.			

METHOD OF PAYMENT (check one) FEE CALCULATION (continued)					
The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge indicated fees and credit any over payments to:	3. ADDITIONAL FEES Large Entity Small Entity Fee	Fee Paid			
Account 50-0616	105 130 205 65 Surcharge - late filing fee or oath				
Number Deposit Account Raytheon Company	127 50 227 25 Surcharge - late provisional filing fee or cover sheet.				
Name Charge Any Additional	139 130 139 130 Non-English specification				
Fee Required Under 37 CFR 1.16 and 1.17	147 2,520 147 2,520 For filing a request for reexamination				
37 OF 11 1.10 and 1.17	112 920* 112 920* Requesting publication of SIR prior to Examiner action				
2. Payment Enclosed: Check Order Other	113 1,840* 113 1,840* Requesting publication of SIR after Examiner action				
	115 110 215 55 Extension for reply within first month				
FEE CALCULATION	116 380 216 190 Extension for reply within second month				
1. BASIC FILING FEE	117 870 217 435 Extension for reply within third month				
Large Entity Small Entity Fee Fee Fee Fee Fee Description	118 1,360 218 680 Extension for reply within fourth month				
Code (\$) Code (\$) Fee Paid 101 760 201 380 Utility filing fee	128 1,850 228 925 Extension for reply within fifth month				
106 310 206 155 Design filling fee	119 300 219 150 Notice of Appeal				
107 480 207 240 Plant filing fee	120 300 220 150 Filing a brief in support of an appeal				
108 760 208 380 Reissue filing fee	121 260 221 130 Request for oral hearing				
114 150 214 75 Provisional filing fee	138 1,510 138 1,510 Petition to institute a public use proceeding				
114 100 E14 70 110VISIONAL IMINGROS	140 110 240 55 Petition to revive - unavoidable				
SUBTOTAL (1) (\$) 0	141 1,210 241 605 Petition to revive - unintentional				
2. EXTRA CLAIM FEES	142 1,210 242 605 Utility issue fee (or reissue)	j			
Fee from Extra Claims below Fee Paid	143 430 243 215 Design issue fee				
Total Claims 0 -20** =	144 580 244 290 Plant issue fee				
Independent 0 - 3** = 0 X = 0	122 130 122 130 Petitions to the Commissioner				
Multiple Dependent	123 50 123 50 Petitions related to provisional applications				
**or number previously paid, if greater; For Reissues, see below	126 240 126 240 Submission of Information Disclosure Stmt				
Large Entity Small Entity Fee Fee Fee Fee Fee Description Code (\$) Code (\$)	581 40 581 40 Recording each patent assignment per property (times number of properties)	960			
103 18 203 9 Claims in excess of 20	146 760 246 380 Filing a submission after final rejection				
102 78 202 39 Independent claims in excess of 3	(37 CFR 1.129(a)) 149 760 249 380 For each additional invention to be				
104 260 204 130 Multiple dependent claim, if not paid	examined (37 CFR 1.129(b))				
109 78 209 39 ** Reissue independent claims over original patent	Other fee (specify)				
110 18 210 9 ** Reissue claims in excess of 20 and over original patent	Other fee (specify)				
SUBTOTAL (2) (\$) ()	Reduced by Basic Filing Fee Paid SUBTOTAL (3) (\$)	960			

SUBMITTED B	Υ			Complete (if	applicable)
Typed or Printed Name	William C. Schubert			Reg. Number	30,102
Signature	Wellion Sheden	Date	2-26-99	Deposit Account User ID	

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.2 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231.

PATENT REEL: 9798 FRAME: 0615